FORM PTO-16 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		Department of Commerce Int and Trademark Office PATENT						
		ļ						
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
DATENTS ONLY								
TO; The Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s							
Submission 1	X Assignment Security Agreement							
	Ion (Non-Recordation)							
Correction	of PTO Error Other Other							
Reel #	Frame # U.S. Government U.S. G	lez)						
Reel #	Frame # Departmental File 59	cret File						
Conveying P	arty(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	Ched Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	FIH CO., LTD.	1/30/2007						
Name (line 2)		Execution Date						
Second Party		Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)		1						
Name (line 2)								
Keceiving Party X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) SHENZHEN FUTAIHONG PRECISION INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the								
Name (line 1) SHENZHEN FUTAIHONG PRECISION INDUSTRIAL CO., CTD. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United								
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1)	Foxconn Technology Industry Zone	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2)	Longhua Town, Bao'an District	Assignment)						
Address (line 3)	Shenzhen China P.R.C. 518109							
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only	/.						
Name	WEI-TE CHUNG							
Address (line 1)	Foxconn International, Inc.							
Address (line 2)	1650 Memorex Drive							
Address (line 3)	Santa Clara, CA 95050							
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
asthering the date ne	ng for this collection of internation is estimated to avarage approximitely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded. Newlides what to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Omes, Chie Office of information and Regulatory Amera. Office of Hanagement and Burdet, Papersonk Reduction Project (Mill-0027, Wesh Burdget Package: 0811-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REGULERTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMEN Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2	Ington, D.C. 2063. See OMB AT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.						

PATENT PAGE 1/6770000340 838/2007 2:54:59 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/11 * DNIS:2730140 * RSID EDB.9190358*802764TIBIE(page) # 159682

FORM PTO-16 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	il9C REC	ORDATION FO CONTINU PATENTS		T	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Conveying Pa Enter additional C		Mark if ada	litional names of conveying	parties attache	id Execution Data Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (Ros 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Name (ilos 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)							
Name (ilos 2)		a					
Receiving Pa	rty(les)		Mark if additional name:	s of receiving p	arties attached		
_	eceiving Party(ias)	L					
Name (line 1)	SUTECH TRADING	LIMITED.			H document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 957, Offsho	re Incorporations C	entre		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (Nne 2)	Road Town,				Assignment.)		
5	Tortola		British Virgin Island				
Address (line 3)	City		Stata/Country	Zi(p Code		
Name (#ne 1)					if document to be recorded is an essignment and the		
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
	tent Application Num		··· , ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ···	Patent N			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

PATENT PAGE 2/6 * RCVD AT 1/31/2007 2:54:59 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/11 * DNIS:2730140 * RSHD EUR 91 90 95 8* 80 249 THE FORM AN JEL 50 683

FORM PTC	5-1619 8	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commission Patient and Trademark Office PATENT
	lent Name and Ad	icress Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 919-8137
Nume	WELTE CHUNG		
Azidress (line 1)	Foxconn Internations	4, Inc.	
	1650 Memorex Drive		-
Address (ins 2	Santa Clars, CA 950	60	
Address (ine 4			
Pages	Enter the total num	nber of pages of the attached conveyance doo schments.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Application	Number(s) or Pa	itent Number(s)	k if uddificial numbers attached
gater sidter Pi	the Patent Application Nor elent Application Nur		ient Number(s)
		7.150.072	
			Lasting was Martin Day Year
		a second s	
algood by the l	it is being flind together with first second executing invest	the state application, order the date the patent appli-	
signed by the l	it is being fired together un firet named essenting investor operation Treaty (PCT)	
Patent Cod	aperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT	
Patent Cod Er	operation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT	
eigned by the l Patent Cox Er SC he	Net names examining inter operation Treaty (Ner PCT application in the If a U.S. Application to not been assigned	PCT) PCT PCT PCT	
eigned by the l Patent Cox Er SC he	Inter names section in the paration Treaty (ner PCT application in the If a U.S. Application in the paratic section in the paratic section is a section of the paratic section in the paratic section is a section of the paratic section in the paratic section is a section of the paratic section in the paratic section is a section of the paratic section in the paratic section is a section of the paratic section in the paratic section is a section of the paratic section in the paratic section is a section of the paratic section of the paratic section is a section of the paratic section of the parat	PCT) PCT	PCT
Signed by the I Patent Cod Er Of Number of Fee Amou Metho	And the second s	PCT) PCT	PCT
Signed by the f Patent Cod Er Dr Number of Fee Amou Metho	nter nemes essenting inter operation Treaty (nter PCT application i the former application in not been assigned Properties Properties Int Fe ind of Payment:	PCT) PCT	PCT
Signed by the f Patent Cod Er Dr Number of Fee Amou Metho	nter nemes essenting inter operation Treaty (nter PCT application i the former application in not been assigned Properties Properties Int Fe ind of Payment:	PCT) PCT	PCT
Signed by the I Patent Cod Er Or Number of Fee Amou Matho Deposi (Ever	nter nemes essenting inter operation Treaty (nter PCT application i the former application in not been assigned Properties Properties Int Fe ind of Payment:	PCT) PCT	PCT
Statement Statement Statement 70 2 3000	And Signature	PCT) PCT	PCT P
Statement Statement Statement To 4 Statement To 4 Statement To 4 Statement	And Signature the best of my knowle check copy is a true of cost of my knowle check copy is a true of cost of herein.	PCT) PCT	PCT P
Statement Statement Statement To 4 Statement To 4 Statement To 4 Statement	ter news examine when operation Treaty (ner PCT application in the PCT application of the Standard Standard Properties E int Fe and of Payment: alt Account for payment by Appeals see the best of my knowle ched copy is a true of cated herein.	PCT) PCT	PCT P
Statement Statement Statement To 4 Statement To 4 Statement To 4 Statement	And Signature the best of my knowle check copy is a true of cost of my knowle check copy is a true of cost of herein.	PCT) PCT	PCT P

PATENT PAGE 3/6 * RCVD AT 1/31/2007 2:54:59 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/11 * DNIS:2730140 * RSID EDE 91903568*802764 TIPIF(province) # 1-50684

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, FIH CO., LTD. (hereinafter FIH) of 15 F, No.207-1, Sec.3, Peishin Road, Shindian City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan 231, R.O.C. is the owner of the five U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

D. (Laura Data	Assignment Recorded	
Patent No.	Issue Date	Reel	<u>Frame</u>
< AND 070	Aug. 16, 2005	015349	0262
6,929,878		018526	0667
7 OCD 406	T 07 0006	015397	0090
7,068,495	Jun. 27, 2006	018526	0389
7 006 524	Aux 20. 2006	015450	0272
7,096,534	Aug. 29, 2006	018519	0976
7 100 244	Sep. 5, 2006	015456	0643
7,100,244	3cp. 5, 2000	018521	0590
2150.072	Dec. 19, 2006	015417	0717
7,150,072	· ·	018521	0718

WHEREAS, SHENZHEN FUTAIHONG PRECISION INDUSTRIAL

CO., LTD. (hereinafter FUTAIHONG) of F3 section-A Building Foxconn Technology Industry Zone LongHua Town, BaoAn District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518109, P.R.C. and SUTECH TRADING LIMITED (hereinafter SUTECH) of P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Island are desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FIH hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FUTAIHONG and SUTECH, their successors and assigns, 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the U.S. patents.

1

an se

PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 1/31/2007 2:54:59 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/11 * DNIS:2730140 * ISSID HOR 91/08358*802F6 TIPIFORGENIE 1-50 6 8 5

PATENT

FIH hereby covenants that it has full right to convey 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

FIH further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in FUTAIHONG and SUTECH to the U.S patents listed above, and if FUTAIHONG and SUTECH, or their assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 30th day of Jan, 2007

FIH CO., LTD.

By:

Name: CHUNG-CHANG HSU

Title: Treasurer

PAGE 5/6 FREE/DAD 178 1120E712 54 09 PMB (Base on Grandard Time) * SVR: USPTO-EFXRF-2/11 * DNIS: 2730140 * ISBE 120 8358*89 256 TIP Framewite 1-59 6 8 6